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STATION STUDY

Field/Function Codes
                 28C, 48C, 58C,78C,108C, 128C, 138C, 148C, 158C, 168C, 178C,   

                                                    188C, 228C, 268C, 278C, 328C, 458C, 468C, 478C, 658C, 668C, 678C,

                                                     798C, 53EH, 53EK, 53EL, 53EM, 53EN
Procedures
This section of the Split Rate Base Manual covers the procedures to assign Station Investment to the SRB segments.


The SRB investments developed from these procedures are input to Section 3.0,  Investment Summary.

Field or

Function

Code
Field or Function

Description
SRB Assignment

Methodology


28C

48C

78C

108C

148C

178C

278C


Station Connections - Inside Wire – Residence, Business, 2 & 4 Party Line & Multi-Tenant Buildings.

Station Connections - Inside Wire - Coin

Station Connections - Outside Service Wire - Residence

Station Apparatus - Customer Premises Located QVF Equipment

Station Apparatus - Coin & Booths

Station Connections - Outside Wire - Business

Station Connections - Outside Service Wire - Coin
Assign investment in these field codes 100% to Utility
Ø

Ø



Field or

Function

Code
Field or Function

Description
SRB Assignment

Methodology


58C

158C

188C

228C

268C

328C

458C

468C

658C

678C

798C

53EH

53EL

53EN


Large Private Branch Exchanges - Network

LPBX - Bell Advanced Communications (BAC) Maintenance Kits

Station Apparatus - Exclusive Multiline

Station Apparatus - Vista 350

Multimedia

Centrex Terminals

LPBX - Traditional Rental

Station Apparatus - Data - Gateways

LPBX - Application Software - Traditional Rental

LPBX - Application Software - Network

Station Connections - Beacon - Network Interface Devices (Wallboxes)

LPBX - Embedded Investment Application Software

LPBX - Embedded Investment (Hardware & Basic Software) - Traditional Rental

LPBX - Embedded Investment (Hardware & Basic Software) - Network
Assign investment in these field/function codes 100% to Other segment.


Ø

Ø



53EK

53EM

668C
LPBX - Embedded Investment Application Software - OTS

LPBX - Embedded Investment (Hardware & Basic Software) - OTS

LPBX - Application Software - OTS
Investment in these field/function codes is assigned to SRB segments using SRB ratios developed for Intertel depreciation expenses.  The development of SRB ratios for depreciation expenses is described in SRB Manual, Section 4.11.
Ø

Field or

Function

Code
Field or Function

Description
SRB Assignment

Methodology


128C

138C

168C
Station Apparatus - Single Line & Non-Exclusive Multiline

Station Apparatus - Radiotelephone

Station Apparatus - Data - Competitive Network
Investment in these field codes is assigned to SRB segments on the basis of a study developed for each field code.

In each case, Company records are used to determine the quantities of each type of terminal equipment associated with Utility and Other segment services.  Multiplying the quantity of each type of equipment associated with Utility and Other by the equipment type’s Average Original Cost Price provides the relative amount of investment in each SRB segment.  SRB ratios are calculated for each field code.

These ratios are used to assign each field code’s APIS investment to SRB segments.


Ø

Ø



� Refer to General Circular 301.2, Section 4, for a description of each field code.
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